Silicon Carbide Power Schottky
     4A~20A
        650V~1200V
                   DPAK / TO-220AC
39
EBR Low VF Low IR (TBR / MCD)
     2A~60A
        40V~300V

1S50 50 1.0 20 100 0.65 1.0 1S50
1S60 60 1.0 20 100 0.65 1.0 1S60
1S80 80 1.0 20 100 0.85 1.0 1S80
1S100 100 1.0 20 100 0.85 1.0 1S100
1.0 Ampere  / DO-41
1N5817 20 1.0 25 500 0.50 1.0 1N5817
1N5818 30 1.0 25 500 0.55 1.0 1N5818
1N5819 40 1.0 25 500 0.60 1.0 1N5819
1.0 Ampere  / DO-41
SR120 20 1.0 30 500 0.50 1.0 SR120
SR130 30 1.0 30 500 0.50 1.0 SR130
SR140 40 1.0 30 500 0.50 1.0 SR140
SR150 50 1.0 30 500 0.70 1.0 SR150
SR160 60 1.0 30 500 0.70 1.0 SR160
SR180 80 1.0 30 200 0.85 1.0 SR180
SR1100 100 1.0 30 200 0.85 1.0 SR1100
SR1150 150 1.0 30 200 0.87 1.0 SR1500
SR1200 200 1.0 30 200 0.90 1.0 SR1200
2.0 Ampere  / DO-41
SR220S 20 2.0 50 500 0.50 2.0 SR220S
SR230S 30 2.0 50 500 0.50 2.0 SR230S
SR240S 40 2.0 50 500 0.50 2.0 SR240S

Max. Forward
Voltage Marking
Code
VF @ IF
3.0 Ampere  / DO-201AD
1N5820 20 3.0 80 500 0.48 3.0 1N5820
1N5821 30 3.0 80 500 0.50 3.0 1N5821
1N5822 40 3.0 80 500 0.53 3.0 1N5822
3.0 Ampere  / DO-201AD
SR320 20 3.0 80 500 0.55 3.0 SR320
SR330 30 3.0 80 500 0.55 3.0 SR330
SR340 40 3.0 80 500 0.55 3.0 SR340
SR350 50 3.0 80 500 0.70 3.0 SR350
SR360 60 3.0 80 500 0.70 3.0 SR360
SR380 80 3.0 80 200 0.85 3.0 SR380
SR3100 100 3.0 80 200 0.85 3.0 SR3100
SR3150 150 3.0 80 200 0.87 3.0 SR3150
SR3200 200 3.0 80 200 0.90 3.0 SR3200
5.0 Ampere  / DO-201AD
SR520 20 5.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SR520
SR530 30 5.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SR530
SR540 40 5.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SR540

Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage Marking
Code
VF @ IF
10.0 Ampere  / TO-220AC
SR1020S 20 10.0 150 500 0.55 10.0 SR1020S
SR1030S 30 10.0 150 500 0.55 10.0 SR1030S
SR1040S 40 10.0 150 500 0.55 10.0 SR1040S
SR1050S 50 10.0 150 500 0.70 10.0 SR1050S
SR1060S 60 10.0 150 500 0.70 10.0 SR1060S
SR1080S 80 10.0 150 200 0.85 10.0 SR1080S
SR10100S 100 10.0 150 200 0.85 10.0 SR10100S
SR10150S 150 10.0 150 200 0.92 10.0 SR10150S
SR10200S 200 10.0 150 200 0.92 10.0 SR10200S
10.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AC
SP1020S 20 10.0 150 500 0.55 10.0 SP1020S
SP1030S 30 10.0 150 500 0.55 10.0 SP1030S
SP1040S 40 10.0 150 500 0.55 10.0 SP1040S
SP1050S 50 10.0 150 500 0.70 10.0 SP1050S
SP1060S 60 10.0 150 500 0.70 10.0 SP1060S
SP1080S 80 10.0 150 200 0.85 10.0 SP1080S
SP10100S 100 10.0 150 200 0.85 10.0 SP10100S
SP10150S 150 10.0 150 200 0.92 10.0 SP10150S
SP10200S 200 10.0 150 200 0.92 10.0 SP10200S
10.0 Ampere / TO-220AB
SR1020C 20 10.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SR1020C
SR1030C 30 10.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SR1030C
SR1040C 40 10.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SR1040C
SR1050C 50 10.0 100 500 0.70 5.0 SR1050C
SR1060C 60 10.0 100 500 0.70 5.0 SR1060C
SR1080C 80 10.0 100 200 0.85 5.0 SR1080C
SR10100C 100 10.0 100 200 0.85 5.0 SR10100C
SR10150C 150 10.0 100 200 0.92 5.0 SR10150C
SR10200C 200 10.0 100 200 0.92 5.0 SR10200C
10.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB
SP1020C 20 10.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SP1020C
SP1030C 30 10.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SP1030C
SP1040C 40 10.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SP1040C

SM10100SD2 100 10.0 150 200 0.85 10.0 SM10100SD2
SM10150SD2 150 10.0 150 200 0.92 10.0 SM10150SD2
SM10200SD2 200 10.0 150 200 0.92 10.0 SM10200SD2
10.0 Ampere / D2PAK
SM1020CD2 20 10.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SM1020CD2
SM1030CD2 30 10.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SM1030CD2
SM1040CD2 40 10.0 100 500 0.55 5.0 SM1040CD2
SM1050CD2 50 10.0 100 500 0.70 5.0 SM1050CD2
SM1060CD2 60 10.0 100 500 0.70 5.0 SM1060CD2
SM1080CD2 80 10.0 100 200 0.85 5.0 SM1080CD2
SM10100CD2 100 10.0 100 200 0.85 5.0 SM10100CD2
SM10150CD2 150 10.0 100 200 0.92 5.0 SM10150CD2
SM10200CD2 200 10.0 100 200 0.92 5.0 SM10200CD2
15.0 Ampere  / TO-220AC
SR1520S 20 15.0 200 500 0.55 15.0 SR1520S
SR1530S 30 15.0 200 500 0.55 15.0 SR1530S
SR1540S 40 15.0 200 500 0.55 15.0 SR1540S
SR1550S 50 15.0 200 500 0.70 15.0 SR1550S
SR1560S 60 15.0 200 500 0.70 15.0 SR1560S
SR1580S 80 15.0 200 200 0.85 15.0 SR1580S
SR15100S 100 15.0 200 200 0.85 15.0 SR15100S
SR15150S 150 15.0 200 200 0.92 15.0 SR15150S
SR15200S 200 15.0 200 200 0.92 15.0 SR15200S
15.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AC
SP1520S 20 15.0 200 500 0.55 15.0 SP1520S
SP1530S 30 15.0 200 500 0.55 15.0 SP1530S
SP1540S 40 15.0 200 500 0.55 15.0 SP1540S

Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage Marking
Code
VF @ IF
16.0 Ampere  / TO-220AB
SR1620C 20 16.0 125 500 0.55 8.0 SR1620C
SR1630C 30 16.0 125 500 0.55 8.0 SR1630C
SR1640C 40 16.0 125 500 0.55 8.0 SR1640C
SR1650C 50 16.0 125 500 0.70 8.0 SR1650C
SR1660C 60 16.0 125 500 0.70 8.0 SR1660C
SR1680C 80 16.0 125 200 0.85 8.0 SR1680C
SR16100C 100 16.0 125 200 0.85 8.0 SR16100C
SR16150C 150 16.0 125 200 0.92 8.0 SR16150C
SR16200C 200 16.0 125 200 0.92 8.0 SR16200C
16.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB
SP1620C 20 16.0 125 500 0.55 8.0 SP1620C
SP1630C 30 16.0 125 500 0.55 8.0 SP1630C
SP1640C 40 16.0 125 500 0.55 8.0 SP1640C

SP20100C 100 20.0 150 200 0.85 10.0 SP20100C
SP20150C 150 20.0 150 200 0.92 10.0 SP20150C
SP20200C 200 20.0 150 200 0.92 10.0 SP20200C
20.0 Ampere  / D2PAK
SM2020CD2 20 20.0 150 500 0.55 10.0 SM2020CD2
SM2030CD2 30 20.0 150 500 0.55 10.0 SM2030CD2
SM2040CD2 40 20.0 150 500 0.55 10.0 SM2040CD2
SM2050CD2 50 20.0 150 500 0.75 10.0 SM2050CD2
SM2060CD2 60 20.0 150 500 0.75 10.0 SM2060CD2
SM2080CD2 80 20.0 150 500 0.85 10.0 SM2080CD2
SM20100CD2 100 20.0 150 500 0.85 10.0 SM20100CD2
SM20150CD2 150 20.0 150 200 0.92 10.0 SM20150CD2
SM20200CD2 200 20.0 150 200 0.92 10.0 SM20200CD2
30.0 Ampere  / TO-220AB
SR3020C 20 30.0 200 1000 0.60 15.0 SR3020C
SR3030C 30 30.0 200 1000 0.60 15.0 SR3030C
SR3040C 40 30.0 200 1000 0.60 15.0 SR3040C
SR3050C 50 30.0 200 1000 0.75 15.0 SR3050C
SR3060C 60 30.0 200 1000 0.75 15.0 SR3060C
SR3080C 80 30.0 200 500 0.85 15.0 SR3080C
SR30100C 100 30.0 200 500 0.85 15.0 SR30100C
SR30150C 150 30.0 200 500 0.92 15.0 SR30150C
SR30200C 200 30.0 200 500 0.92 15.0 SR30200C
30.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB
SP3020C 20 30.0 200 1000 0.60 15.0 SP3020C
SP3030C 30 30.0 200 1000 0.60 15.0 SP3030C
SP3040C 40 30.0 200 1000 0.60 15.0 SP3040C

Max.
Average
Rectified
Current
Max. Peak
Forward
Surge
Current
Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
2.0 Ampere  / DO-15 NEW
EBRT2X45M 45 2.0 30 500 0.42 2.0 T2X45M
EBRT2X60M 60 2.0 20 500 0.50 2.0 T2X60M
EBRT2X100M 100 2.0 50 200 0.55 2.0 T2X100M
EBRT2X150M 150 2.0 50 200 0.75 2.0 T2X150M
2.0 Ampere  / DO-41
EBRT2X45S 45 2.0 30 500 0.42 2.0 T2X45S
2.0 Ampere  / SOD-123F NEW
EBRT2L40P 40 2.0 30 200 0.50 2.0 L4
2.0 Ampere  / DO-214AA (SMB) NEW
EBRT2E100B 100 2.0 80 200 0.55 2.0 T2E100B
3.0 Ampere  / DO-41 NEW
EBRT3E45S 45 3.0 30 500 0.43 3.0 T3E45S
EBRT3X45S 45 3.0 50 200 0.40 3.0 T3E45S
EBRT3H45S 45 3.0 30 500 0.43 3.0 T3H45S
EBRT3E60S 60 3.0 20 500 0.51 3.0 T3E60S
3.0 Ampere  / DO-15 NEW
EBRT3E45M 45 3.0 30 500 0.43 3.0 T3E45M
EBRT3X45M 45 3.0 50 200 0.40 3.0 T3X45M
EBRT3E60M 60 3.0 20 500 0.51 3.0 T3E60M
EBRT3E100M 100 3.0 80 200 0.60 3.0 T3E100M
3.0 Ampere  / DO-201AD NEW
EBRT3X45D 45 3.0 80 500 0.48 3.0 T3X45D
EBRT3X60D 60 3.0 80 200 0.47 3.0 T3X60D
EBRT3E100D 100 3.0 80 200 0.60 3.0 T3E100D
EBRT3E150D 200 3.0 80 200 0.79 3.0 T3E150D
EBRT3L200D 200 3.0 80 200 0.84 3.0 T3L200D
EBRT3E200D 200 3.0 150 200 0.77 3.0 T3E200D
3.0 Ampere  / SOD-123F NEW
EBRT3E45P 45 3.0 30 500 0.43 3.0 T34
EBRT3X45P 45 3.0 50 200 0.38 3.0 X4
EBRT3H45P 45 3.0 30 500 0.43 3.0 T3H4.
EBRT3E60P 60 3.0 20 500 0.51 3.0 T36
3.0 Ampere  / DO-221AC(SMAF) NEW
EBRT3E45AF 45 3.0 30 500 0.43 3.0 T3E45AF
EBRT3X45AF 45 3.0 50 200 0.38 3.0 T3X45AF
EBRT3H45AF 45 3.0 30 500 0.43 3.0 T3H45AF
EBRT3E60AF 60 3.0 20 500 0.51 3.0 T3E60AF
EBRT3E100AF 100 3.0 80 200 0.60 3.0 T3E100AF
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward

Current
Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage Marking
Code
VF @ IF
3.0 Ampere  /  DO-214AC (SMA) NEW
EBRT3E45A 45 3.0 30 500 0.43 3.0 T3E45A
EBRT3X45A 45 3.0 50 200 0.38 3.0 T3X45A
EBRT3E60A 60 3.0 20 500 0.51 3.0 T3E60A
EBRT3E100A 100 3.0 80 200 0.60 3.0 T3E100A
3.0 Ampere  / DO-214AA (SMB) NEW
EBRT3E45B 45 3.0 30 500 0.43 3.0 T3E45B
EBRT3X45B 45 3.0 50 200 0.40 3.0 T3X45B
EBRT3E100B 100 3.0 80 200 0.60 3.0 T3E100B
EBRT3X100B 100 3.0 150 200 0.52 3.0 T3X100B
5.0 Ampere  / DO-15 NEW
EBRT5E45M 45 5.0 80 500 0.48 5.0 T5E45M
EBRT5E60M 60 5.0 80 500 0.60 5.0 T5E60M
EBRT5L100M 100 5.0 80 200 0.70 5.0 T5L100M
EBRT5L150M 150 5.0 80 200 0.84 5.0 T5L150M
EBRT5L200M 200 5.0 80 200 0.93 5.0 T5L200M
5.0 Ampere  / DO-201AD NEW
EBRT5E45D 45 5.0 80 500 0.48 5.0 T5E45D
EBRT5E60D 60 5.0 80 500 0.60 5.0 T5E60D
EBRT5L100D 100 5.0 80 200 0.70 5.0 T5L100D
EBRT5E100D 100 5.0 100 200 0.60 5.0 T5E100D
EBRT5L150D 150 5.0 80 200 0.84 5.0 T5L150D
EBRT5E150D 150 5.0 150 200 0.75 5.0 T5E150D
EBRT5L200D 200 5.0 150 200 0.82 5.0 T5L200D
5.0 Ampere  / SOD-123F NEW
EBRT5E45P 45 5.0 50 200 0.45 5.0 X4
5.0 Ampere  /  DO-221AC (SMAF) NEW
EBRT5E45AF 45 5.0 80 500 0.48 5.0 T5E45AF
EBRT5E60AF 45 5.0 80 500 0.60 5.0 T5E60AF
EBRT5L100AF 100 5.0 80 200 0.70 5.0 T5L100AF
EBRT5L150AF 150 5.0 80 200 0.84 5.0 T5L150AF
5.0 Ampere  /  DO-214AC (SMA) NEW
EBRT5E45A 45 5.0 80 500 0.48 5.0 T5E45A
EBRT5E60A 60 5.0 80 500 0.60 5.0 T5E60A
EBRT5L100A 100 5.0 80 200 0.70 5.0 T5L100A
EBRT5L150A 150 5.0 80 200 0.84 5.0 T5L150A
EBRT5L200A 200 5.0 80 200 0.93 5.0 T5L200A
EBR Low VF Series  - TBR ( Trench Technology)
2.8
2.62
5.28

Current
Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage Marking
Code
VF @ IF
5.0 Ampere  / DO-214AA (SMB) NEW
EBRT5E45B 45 5.0 80 500 0.48 5.0 T5E45B
EBRT5E60B 60 5.0 80 500 0.50 5.0 T5E60B
EBRT5L100B 100 5.0 80 200 0.70 5.0 T5L100B
EBRT5E120B 120 5.0 150 100 0.72 5.0 T5E120B
EBRT5L150B 150 5.0 80 200 0.84 5.0 T5L150B
EBRT5E150B 150 5.0 150 200 0.75 5.0 T5E150B
EBRT5E200B 200 5.0 150 200 0.82 5.0 T5E200B
5.0 Ampere  / DO-214AB(SMC) NEW
EBRT5E120C 120 5.0 150 100 0.72 5.0 T5E120C
EBRT5E150C 150 5.0 150 200 0.75 5.0 T5E150C
6.0 Ampere  / TO-277
EBRT6E200T 200 6.0 150 200 0.84 6.0 T6E200T
6.0 Ampere  / D2PAK
EBRT6L200CD2 200 6.0 80 200 0.84 3.0 T6L200CD2
8.0 Ampere  / DO-214AA (SMB)
EBRT8E45B 45 8.0 200 500 0.43 8.0 T8E45B
EBRT8E60B 60 8.0 150 500 0.53 8.0 T8E60B
10.0 Ampere  / DO-201AD NEW
EBRT10L60D 60 10.0 200 500 0.52 10.0 T10L60D
EBRT10L80D 80 10.0 200 500 0.60 10.0 T10L80D
EBRT10L100D 100 10.0 100 500 0.71 10.0 T10L100D
EBRT10E100D 100 10.0 150 200 0.67 10.0 T10E100D
EBRT10L120D 120 10.0 150 100 0.78 10.0 T10L120D
EBRT10L150D 150 10.0 150 200 0.83 10.0 T10L150D
10.0 Ampere  / DO-214AA (SMB) NEW
EBRT10L45B 45 10.0 200 500 0.43 10.0 T10L45B
EBRT10L60B 60 10.0 200 500 0.52 10.0 T10L60B
EBRT10L80B 80 10.0 200 500 0.60 10.0 T10L80B
EBRT10L100B 100 10.0 100 200 0.71 10.0 T10L100B
EBRT10E100B 100 10.0 150 200 0.67 10.0 T10E100B
EBRT10E120B 120 10.0 150 200 0.79 10.0 T10E120B
EBRT10E150B 150 10.0 150 200 0.83 10.0 T10E150B
EBRT10E200B 200 10.0 150 200 0.97 10.0 T10E200B
10.0 Ampere  / TO-277 NEW
EBRT10M60T 60 10.0 150 300 0.60 10.0 T10M60T
EBRT10L60T 60 10.0 200 500 0.52 10.0 T10L60T
EBRT10L80T 80 10.0 200 500 0.60 10.0 T10L80T
EBRT10L100T 100 10.0 100 200 0.71 10.0 T10L100T
EBRT10E100T 100 10.0 150 200 0.67 10.0 T10E100T
EBR Low VF Series  - TBR ( Trench Technology)
2.62
8.176.22
4.3

Current
Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage Marking
Code
VF @ IF
10.0 Ampere  / DO-214AB(SMC) NEW
EBRT10L45C 45 10.0 200 500 0.43 10.0 T10L45C
EBRT10L60C 60 10.0 200 500 0.52 10.0 T10L60C
EBRT10L80C 80 10.0 200 500 0.60 10.0 T10L80C
EBRT10L100C 100 10.0 100 200 0.71 10.0 T10L100C
EBRT10E100C 100 10.0 150 200 0.67 10.0 T10E100C
EBRT10E120C 120 10.0 150 200 0.79 10.0 T10E120C
EBRT10E150C 150 10.0 150 200 0.83 10.0 T10E150C
10.0 Ampere  / TO-220AB NEW
EBRT10E45CT 45 10.0 80 500 0.48 5.0 T10E45CT
EBRT10E60CT 60 10.0 80 500 0.60 5.0 T10E60CT
EBRT10L100CT 100 10.0 80 200 0.70 5.0 T10L100CT
EBRT10E100CT 100 10.0 100 200 0.60 5.0 T10E100CT
EBRT10L150CT 150 10.0 80 200 0.84 5.0 T10L150CT
EBRT10E150CT 150 10.0 150 200 0.75 5.0 T10E150CT
EBRT10E200CT 200 10.0 80 200 0.82 5.0 T10E200CT
10.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB NEW
EBRT10E45FCT 45 10.0 80 500 0.48 5.0 T10E45FCT
EBRT10E60FCT 60 10.0 80 500 0.60 5.0 T10E60FCT
EBRT10L100FCT 100 10.0 80 200 0.70 5.0 T10L100FCT
EBRT10E100FCT 100 10.0 100 200 0.60 5.0 T10E100FCT
EBRT10L150FCT 150 10.0 80 200 0.84 5.0 T10L150FCT
EBRT10E150FCT 150 10.0 100 200 0.75 5.0 T10E150FCT
EBRT10E200FCT 200 10.0 80 200 0.82 5.0 T10E200FCT
EBRT10L200FCT 200 10.0 80 200 0.93 5.0 T10L200FCT
10.0 Ampere  / DPAK NEW
EBRT10100SD 100 10.0 150 200 0.67 10.0 T10100SD
EBRT10L100SD 100 10.0 150 50 0.75 10.0 T10L100SD
12.0 Ampere  / TO-277
EBRT12L120T 120 12.0 200 200 0.78 12.0 T12L120T
EBRT12E120T 120 12.0 200 200 0.76 12.0 T12E120T
15.0 Ampere  / DO-201AD NEW
EBRT15L80D 80 15.0 250 200 0.65 15.0 T15L80D
EBRT15L100D 100 15.0 200 200 0.69 15.0 T15L100D
EBRT15E100D 100 15.0 150 200 0.65 15.0 T15E100D
EBRT15L120D 120 15.0 200 200 0.80 15.0 T15L120D
EBRT15E120D 120 15.0 200 200 0.78 15.0 T15E120D
EBRT15L150D 150 15.0 200 200 0.83 15.0 T15L150D
EBRT15E150D 150 15.0 200 200 0.82 15.0 T15E150D
EBRT15E200D 200 15.0 200 200 0.85 15.0 T15E200D
EBR Low VF Series  - TBR ( Trench Technology)
2.62
8.176.22
30.2

Current
Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage Marking
Code
VF @ IF
15.0 Ampere  / DO-214AB(SMC) NEW
EBRT15E50C 50 15.0 150 500 0.50 15.0 T15E50C
EBRT15L60C 60 15.0 300 500 0.55 15.0 T15L60C
EBRT15L80C 80 15.0 250 200 0.65 15.0 T15L80C
EBRT15L100C 100 15.0 200 200 0.69 15.0 T15L100C
EBRT15E100C 100 15.0 200 200 0.65 15.0 T15E100C
EBRT15L120C 120 15.0 200 500 0.80 15.0 T15L120C
EBRT15E120C 120 15.0 200 500 0.78 15.0 T15E120C
EBRT15L150C 150 15.0 200 500 0.83 15.0 T15L150C
EBRT15E150C 150 15.0 150 500 0.82 15.0 T15E150C
15.0 Ampere  / TO-277 NEW
EBRT15L60T 60 15.0 300 500 0.55 15.0 T15L60T
EBRT15L80T 80 15.0 250 200 0.65 15.0 T15L80T
20.0 Ampere  / DO-201AD
EBRT20L100D 100 20.0 200 200 0.75 20.0 T20L100D
EBRT20E100D 100 20.0 250 200 0.67 20.0 T20E100D
EBRT20L120D 120 20.0 250 200 0.81 20.0 T20L120D
EBRT20E120D 120 20.0 300 200 0.79 20.0 T20E120D
EBRT20L150D 150 20.0 250 200 0.85 20.0 T20L150D
EBRT20E150D 150 20.0 300 200 0.80 20.0 T20E150D
EBRT20L200D 200 20.0 120 200 0.85 20.0 T20L200D
20.0 Ampere  / DO-214AB(SMC)
EBRT20L100C 100 20.0 200 200 0.75 20.0 T20L100C
EBRT20E100C 100 20.0 250 200 0.67 20.0 T20E100C
EBRT20L120C 120 20.0 250 200 0.81 20.0 T20L120C
EBRT20E120C 120 20.0 300 200 0.79 20.0 T20E120C
EBRT20L150C 150 20.0 250 200 0.85 20.0 T20L150C
EBRT20E150C 150 20.0 300 200 0.80 20.0 T20E150C
20.0 Ampere  / TO-220AB NEW
EBRT20L60CT 60 20.0 200 500 0.52 10.0 T20L60CT
EBRT20L80CT 80 20.0 200 500 0.60 10.0 T20L80CT
EBRT20L100CT 100 20.0 100 200 0.71 10.0 T20L100CT
EBRT20E100CT 100 20.0 150 200 0.67 10.0 T20E100CT
EBRT20E120CT 120 20.0 150 200 0.79 10.0 T20E120CT
EBRT20E150CT 150 20.0 150 200 0.83 10.0 T20E150CT
EBRT20E200CT 200 20.0 150 200 0.90 10.0 T20E200CT
20.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB NEW
EBRT20L60FCT 60 20.0 200 500 0.52 10.0 T20L60FCT
EBRT20L80FCT 80 20.0 200 500 0.60 10.0 T20L80FCT
EBRT20L100FCT 100 20.0 100 200 0.71 10.0 T20L100FCT
EBRT20E100FCT 100 20.0 150 200 0.70 10.0 T20E100FCT
EBRT20E120FCT 120 20.0 150 200 0.79 10.0 T20E120FCT
EBRT20E150FCT 150 20.0 150 200 0.83 10.0 T20E150FCT
EBRT20E200FCT 200 20.0 150 200 0.90 10.0 T20E200FCT
EBR Low VF Series  - TBR ( Trench Technology)
2.62
8.176.22
2.62

Current
Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage Marking
Code
VF @ IF
20.0 Ampere  / D2PAK NEW
EBRT20E150CD2 150 20.0 150 200 0.83 10.0 T20E150CD2
EBRT20E200CD2 200 20.0 150 200 0.90 10.0 T20E200CD2
20.0 Ampere  / TO-277
EBRT20M60T 60 20.0 300 500 0.56 20.0 T20M60T
EBRT20L100T 100 20.0 200 200 0.75 20.0 T20L100T
25.0 Ampere  / TO-277
EBRT25L60T 60 25.0 200 500 0.60 25.0 T25L60T
30.0 Ampere  / DO-214AB(SMC) NEW
EBRT30L45C 45 30.0 350 500 0.55 30.0 T30L45C
30.0 Ampere  / TO-220AB NEW
EBRT30L60CT 60 30.0 300 500 0.55 15.0 T30L60CT
EBRT30H60CT 60 30.0 300 500 0.55 15.0 T30H60CT
EBRT30L80CT 80 30.0 250 200 0.65 15.0 T30L80CT
EBRT30L100CT 100 30.0 200 200 0.69 15.0 T30L100CT
EBRT30L120CT 120 30.0 200 200 0.80 15.0 T30L120CT
EBRT30L150CT 150 30.0 200 200 0.83 15.0 T30L150CT
EBRT30L200CT 200 30.0 200 200 0.88 15.0 T30L200CT
30.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB
EBRT30L100FCT 100 30.0 200 200 0.69 15.0 T30L100FCT
EBRT30L120FCT 120 30.0 200 200 0.80 15.0 T30L120FCT
EBRT30L150FCT 150 30.0 200 200 0.83 15.0 T30L150FCT
30.0 Ampere  / TO-220AB NEW
EBRT30M45CT 45 30.0 200 500 0.50 15.0 T30M45CT
EBRT30M60CT 60 30.0 200 500 0.55 15.0 T30M60CT
EBRT30L60CT 60 30.0 150 500 0.50 15.0 T30L60CT
EBRT30E60CT 60 30.0 300 500 0.55 15.0 T30E60CT
EBRT30E80CT 80 30.0 250 200 0.58 15.0 T30E80CT
EBRT30L100CT 100 30.0 200 200 0.69 15.0 T30L100CT
EBRT30E100CT 100 30.0 250 200 0.65 15.0 T30E100CT
30.0 Ampere  / TO-220AB NEW
EBRT30L120CT 120 30.0 200 200 0.80 15.0 T30L120CT
EBRT30E120CT 120 30.0 200 200 0.78 15.0 T30E120CT
EBRT30L150CT 150 30.0 200 200 0.83 15.0 T30L150CT
EBRT30E150CT 150 30.0 200 200 0.82 15.0 T30E150CT
EBRT30L200CT 200 30.0 200 200 0.88 15.0 T30L200CT
EBRT30E200CT 200 30.0 200 200 0.85 15.0 T30E200CT
EBR Low VF Series  - TBR ( Trench Technology)
4.3
1.2
6.7

Current
Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage Marking
Code
VF @ IF
30.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB NEW
EBRT30M45FCT 45 30.0 200 500 0.46 15.0 T30M45FCT
EBRT30M60FCT 60 30.0 200 500 0.55 15.0 T30M60FCT
EBRT30L60FCT 60 30.0 150 500 0.50 15.0 T30L60FCT
EBRT30H60FCT 60 30.0 300 500 0.55 15.0 T30H60FCT
EBRT30L80FCT 80 30.0 250 200 0.65 15.0 T30L80FCT
EBRT30L100FCT 100 30.0 200 200 0.69 15.0 T30L100FCT
EBRT30E100FCT 100 30.0 200 200 0.65 15.0 T30E100FCT
30.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB NEW
EBRT30L120FCT 120 30.0 200 200 0.80 15.0 T30L120FCT
EBRT30E120FCT 120 30.0 200 200 0.78 15.0 T30E120FCT
EBRT30L150FCT 150 30.0 200 200 0.83 15.0 T30L150FCT
EBRT30E150FCT 150 30.0 200 200 0.82 15.0 T30E150FCT
EBRT30L200FCT 200 30.0 200 200 0.88 15.0 T30L200FCT
EBRT30E200FCT 200 30.0 250 200 0.85 15.0 T30E200FCT
30.0 Ampere  / D2PAK NEW
EBRT30L60CD2 60 30.0 150 500 0.50 15.0 T30L60CD2
EBRT30L100CD2 100 30.0 200 200 0.69 15.0 T30L100CD2
EBRT30E100CD2 100 30.0 150 200 0.65 15.0 T30E100CD2
EBRT30L120CD2 120 30.0 200 200 0.80 15.0 T30L120CD2
EBRT30L150CD2 150 30.0 200 200 0.83 15.0 T30L150CD2
30.0 Ampere  / D2PAK
EBRT30E100CD2 100 30.0 200 200 0.65 15.0 T30E100CD2
EBRT30E120CD2 120 30.0 200 200 0.78 15.0 T30E120CD2
EBRT30E150CD2 150 30.0 200 200 0.82 15.0 T30E150CD2
EBRT30E200CD2 200 30.0 250 200 0.85 15.0 T30E200CD2
40.0 Ampere  / TO-220AB
EBRT40L100CT 100 40.0 250 200 0.72 20.0 T40L100CT
EBRT40L120CT 120 40.0 250 200 0.81 20.0 T40L120CT
EBRT40L150CT 150 40.0 250 200 0.85 20.0 T40L150CT
40.0 Ampere  / TO-220AB
EBRT40E100CT 100 40.0 300 200 0.67 20.0 T40E100CT
EBRT40E120CT 120 40.0 300 200 0.79 20.0 T40E120CT
EBRT40E150CT 150 40.0 300 200 0.80 20.0 T40E150CT
EBRT40E200CT 200 40.0 250 200 0.85 20.0 T40E200CT
40.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB NEW
EBRT40M80FCT 80 40.0 250 200 0.70 20.0 T40M80FCT
EBRT40L100FCT 100 40.0 250 200 0.72 20.0 T40L100FCT
EBRT40E100FCT 100 40.0 300 200 0.67 20.0 T40E100FCT
EBRT40L120FCT 120 40.0 250 200 0.81 20.0 T40L120FCT
EBRT40L150FCT 150 40.0 250 200 0.85 20.0 T40L150FCT
EBRT40E100FCT 100 40.0 300 200 0.67 20.0 T40E100FCT
EBRT40E120FCT 120 40.0 300 200 0.79 20.0 T40E120FCT
EBRT40E150FCT 150 40.0 300 200 0.80 20.0 T40E150FCT
EBRT40E200FCT 200 40.0 250 200 0.85 20.0 T40E200FCT
EBR Low VF Series  - TBR ( Trench Technology)
15.87
4.82
10.66

Max.
Average
Rectified
Current
Max. Peak
Forward
Surge
Current
Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
2.0 Ampere / DO-41 NEW
EBRP2L40P 40 2.0 25 100 0.50 2.0 2L4
3.0 Ampere / DO-221AC(SMAF) NEW
EBRP3X45AF 45 3.0 150 200 0.45 3.0 P3X45AF
EBRP3E60AF 45 3.0 100 500 0.50 3.0 P3E60AF
5.0 Ampere / DO-201AD NEW
EBRP5E45D 45 5.0 100 500 0.48 5.0 P5E45D
EBRP5L60D 60 5.0 100 500 0.60 5.0 P5L60D
EBRP5E60D 60 5.0 150 500 0.51 5.0 P5E60D
5.0 Ampere / DO-201AD NEW
EBRP5L200D 200 5.0 100 10 0.87 5.0 P5L200D
EBRP5E200D 200 5.0 150 10 0.82 5.0 P5E200D
EBRP5L250D 250 5.0 100 10 0.90 5.0 P5L250D
EBRP5L300D 300 5.0 100 10 0.92 5.0 P5L300D
EBRP5E300D 300 5.0 120 10 0.86 5.0 P5E300D
5.0 Ampere  / DO-221AC (SMAF)
EBRP5L60AF 60 5.0 100 500 0.60 5.0 P5L60AF
EBRP5L200AF 200 5.0 100 10 0.87 5.0 P5L200AF
EBRP5L250AF 250 5.0 100 10 0.90 5.0 P5L250AF
EBRP5L300AF 300 5.0 100 10 0.92 5.0 P5L300AF
5.0 Ampere  / DO-214AC (SMA)
EBRP5L60A 60 5.0 100 500 0.60 5.0 P5L60A
EBRP5L200A 200 5.0 100 10 0.87 5.0 P5L200A
EBRP5L250A 250 5.0 100 10 0.90 5.0 P5L250A
EBRP5L300A 300 5.0 100 10 0.92 5.0 P5L300A
5.0 Ampere  / DO-214AA (SMB) NEW
EBRP5E50B 50 5.0 100 500 0.49 5.0 P5E50B
EBRP5E60B 60 5.0 150 500 0.51 5.0 P5E60B
EBRP5L300B 300 5.0 100 10 0.92 5.0 P5L300B
EBRP5E300B 300 5.0 120 10 0.86 5.0 P5E300B
8.0 Ampere  / DO-214AA (SMB)
EBRP8L45B 45 8.0 125 500 0.53 8.0 P8L45B
EBRP8L50B 50 8.0 125 500 0.53 8.0 P8L50B
8.0 Ampere / TO-220AC NEW
EBRP8300FST 300 8.0 120 10 0.92 8.0 P8300FST
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward

Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage
VF @ IF
Marking
Code
10.0 Ampere / DO-201AD NEW
EBRP10M45D 45 10.0 150 300 0.52 10.0 P10M45D
EBRP10L45D 45 10.0 150 500 0.47 10.0 P10L45D
EBRP10L300D 300 10.0 200 10 0.90 10.0 P10L300D
10.0 Ampere / DO-214AA (SMB) NEW
EBRP10L60B 60 10.0 150 500 0.63 10.0 P10L60B
EBRP10L200B 200 10.0 150 10 0.88 10.0 P10L200B
10.0 Ampere / TO-277 NEW
EBRP10M45T 45 10.0 150 300 0.52 10.0 P10M45T
EBRP10L45T 45 10.0 250 500 0.47 10.0 P10L45T
EBRP10L50T 50 10.0 250 500 0.47 10.0 P10L50T
EBRP10M60T 60 10.0 150 500 0.60 10.0 P10M60T
EBRP10L60T 60 10.0 250 500 0.50 10.0 P10L60T
EBRP10L200T 200 10.0 150 10 0.83 10.0 P10L200T
10.0 Ampere / DO-214AB(SMC) NEW
EBRP10L45C 45 10.0 150 500 0.47 10.0 P10L45C
EBRP10L50C 50 10.0 250 500 0.47 10.0 P10L50C
10.0 Ampere / DO-214AB(SMC) NEW
EBRP10L200C 200 10.0 150 10 0.90 10.0 P10L200C
EBRP10M300C 300 10.0 120 10 0.98 10.0 P10M300C
10.0 Ampere / TO-220AB
EBRP10L60CT 60 10.0 100 500 0.60 5.0 P10L60CT
10.0 Ampere / TO-220AB
EBRP10L200CT 200 10.0 100 10 0.87 5.0 P10L200CT
EBRP10E200CT 200 10.0 150 10 0.82 5.0 P10E200CT
EBRP10X200CT 200 10.0 200 10 0.81 5.0 P10X200CT
EBRP10L250CT 250 10.0 100 10 0.90 5.0 P10L250CT
EBRP10L300CT 300 10.0 100 10 0.92 5.0 P10L300CT
EBRP10E300CT 300 10.0 120 10 0.86 5.0 P10E300CT
EBRP10X300CT 300 10.0 200 10 0.83 5.0 P10X300CT
10.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB NEW
EBRP10L60FCT 60 10.0 100 500 0.60 5.0 P10L60FCT
10.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB NEW
EBRP10L200FCT 200 10.0 100 10 0.87 5.0 P10L200FCT
EBRP10E200FCT 200 10.0 150 10 0.82 5.0 P10E200FCT
EBRP10X200FCT 200 10.0 200 10 0.81 5.0 P10X200FCT
EBRP10L250FCT 250 10.0 100 10 0.90 5.0 P10L250FCT
EBRP10L300FCT 300 10.0 100 10 0.92 5.0 P10L300FCT
EBRP10E300FCT 300 10.0 120 10 0.86 5.0 P10E300FCT
EBRP10X300FCT 300 10.0 200 10 0.83 5.0 P10X300FCT
EBR Low VF Series - MOS Control Diode
5.2
60.0
9.3

Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage
VF @ IF
Marking
Code
10.0 Ampere  / TO-220AC NEW
EBRP10300ST 300 10.0 150 5 0.95 10.0 P10300ST
10.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AC NEW
EBRP10300FST 300 10.0 200 10 0.90 10.0 P10300FST
10.0 Ampere  / D2PAK
EBRP10L60CD2 60 10.0 100 200 0.60 5.0 P10L60CD2
EBRP10L200CD2 200 10.0 100 10 0.87 5.0 P10L200CD2
EBRP10L250CD2 250 10.0 100 10 0.90 5.0 P10L250CD2
EBRP10L300CD2 300 10.0 100 10 0.92 5.0 P10L300CD2
15.0 Ampere / DO-201AD
EBRP15M45D 45 15.0 150 500 0.51 15.0 P15M45D
EBRP15L45D 45 15.0 200 500 0.50 15.0 P15L45D
EBRP15E45D 45 15.0 150 500 0.50 15.0 P15E45D
EBRP15E60D 60 15.0 150 500 0.51 15.0 P15E60D
15.0 Ampere / DO-214AB(SMC) NEW
EBRP15M45C 45 15.0 150 500 0.51 15.0 P15M45C
EBRP15L45C 45 15.0 200 500 0.50 15.0 P15L45C
EBRP15E45C 45 15.0 150 500 0.50 15.0 P15E45C
EBRP15M50C 50 15.0 150 500 0.51 15.0 P15M50C
EBRP15L50C 50 15.0 200 500 0.50 15.0 P15L50C
15.0 Ampere / DO-214AB(SMC) NEW
EBRP15L200C 200 15.0 250 10 0.86 15.0 P15L200C
15.0 Ampere / TO-277
EBRP15M45T 45 15.0 150 500 0.51 15.0 P15M45T
EBRP15L45T 45 15.0 200 500 0.50 15.0 P15L45T
EBRP15M50T 50 15.0 250 500 0.51 15.0 P15M50T
EBRP15L50T 50 15.0 250 500 0.50 15.0 P15L50T
15.0 Ampere / TO-277
EBRP15E45T 45 15.0 150 500 0.50 15.0 P15E45T
EBRP15E50T 50 15.0 250 500 0.50 15.0 P15E50T
EBRP15E60T 60 15.0 150 500 0.51 15.0 P15E60T
20.0 Ampere / DO-201AD
EBRP20L45D 45 20.0 200 500 0.53 20.0 P20L45D
EBRP20L50D 50 20.0 200 500 0.53 20.0 P20L50D
EBRP20L60D 60 20.0 200 500 0.55 20.0 P20L60D
20.0 Ampere  / TO-220AB
300 20.0 120 10 0.98 10.0
300 20.0 200 10 0.90 10.0
EBR Low VF Series - MOS Control Diode

@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage
VF @ IF
Marking
Code
20.0 Ampere  / ITO-220AB
300 20.0 120 10 0.98 10.0
300 20.0 200 10 0.90 10.0
20.0 Ampere  / D2PAK
EBRP20M200CD2 200 20.0 150 10 0.91 10.0 P20M200CD2
EBRP20L200CD2 200 20.0 200 10 0.85 10.0 P20L200CD2
EBRP20M300CD2 300 20.0 120 10 0.98 10.0 P20M300CD2
EBRP20L300CD2 300 20.0 200 10 0.90 10.0 P20L300CD2
20.0 Ampere / TO-277
EBRP20L45T 45 20.0 200 500 0.53 20.0 P20L45T
EBRP20L50T 50 20.0 200 500 0.53 20.0 P20L50T
EBRP20L60T 60 20.0 250 500 0.55 20.0 P20L60T
20.0 Ampere / DO-214AB(SMC)
EBRP20L45C 45 20.0 200 500 0.53 20.0 P20L45C
20.0 Ampere / TO-220AB NEW
EBRP20L45CT 45 20.0 150 500 0.53 10.0 P20L45CT
EBRP20E45CT 45 20.0 250 500 0.47 10.0 P20E45CT
EBRP20L60CT 60 20.0 150 500 0.63 10.0 P20L60CT
EBRP20E60CT 60 20.0 150 300 0.60 10.0 P20E60CT
20.0 Ampere / TO-220AB NEW
EBRP20M200CT 200 20.0 150 10 0.91 10.0 P20M200CT
EBRP20L200CT 200 20.0 200 10 0.85 10.0 P20L200CT
EBRP20M300CT 300 20.0 120 10 0.98 10.0 P20M300CT
EBRP20L300CT 300 20.0 200 10 0.90 10.0 P20L300CT
EBRP20E300CT 300 20.0 200 10 0.87 10.0 P20E300CT
20.0 Ampere / ITO-220AB NEW
EBRP20L45FCT 45 20.0 150 500 0.53 10.0 P20L45FCT
EBRP20E45FCT 45 20.0 250 500 0.47 10.0 P20E45CT
EBRP20L60FCT 60 20.0 150 500 0.63 10.0 P20L60FCT
EBRP20E60FCT 60 20.0 150 500 0.60 10.0 P20E60FCT
20.0 Ampere / ITO-220AB NEW
EBRP20M200FCT 200 20.0 150 10 0.91 10.0 P20M200FCT
EBRP20L200FCT 200 20.0 200 10 0.85 10.0 P20L200FCT
EBRP20M300FCT 300 20.0 120 10 0.98 10.0 P20M300DCT
EBRP20L300FCT 300 20.0 200 10 0.90 10.0 P20L300FCT
EBRP20E300FCT 300 20.0 200 10 0.87 10.0 P20E300FCT
20.0 Ampere / D2PAK
EBRP20L60CD2 60 20.0 150 500 0.63 10.0 P20L60CD2
30.0 Ampere / DO-214AB(SMC)
EBRP30L40SC 40 30.0 300 500 0.53 30.0 P30L40SC
EBR Low VF Series - MOS Control Diode
4.3
1.2
6.7

Max.
Reverse
Current
@VRRM
VRRM IF IFSM IR
V A A A V A
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Part
Number
Max. Forward
Voltage
VF @ IF
Marking
Code
30.0 Ampere / TO-220AB
EBRP30L45CT 45 30.0 150 500 0.51 15.0 P30L45CT
EBRP30M60CT 60 30.0 250 500 0.56 15.0 P30M60CT
EBRP30L60CT 60 30.0 250 500 0.53 15.0 P30L60CT
30.0 Ampere / ITO-220AB
EBRP30L45FCT 45 30.0 150 500 0.51 15.0 P30L45FCT
EBRP30M60FCT 60 30.0 250 500 0.56 15.0 P30M60FCT
EBRP30L60FCT 60 30.0 250 500 0.53 15.0 P30L60FCT
30.0 Ampere / TO-220AB NEW
EBRP30L45CT 45 30.0 150 200 0.51 15.0 P30L45CT
EBRP30E45CT 45 30.0 250 500 0.50 15.0 P30E45CT
EBRP30M60CT 60 30.0 250 200 0.56 15.0 P30M60CT
EBRP30L60CT 60 30.0 250 500 0.53 15.0 P30L60CT
EBRP30E60CT 60 30.0 250 500 0.51 15.0 P30E60CT
30.0 Ampere / TO-220AB NEW
EBRP30L200CT 200 30.0 250 10 0.86 15.0 P30L200CT
30.0 Ampere / ITO-220AB
EBRP30E45FCT 45 30.0 250 500 0.48 15.0 P30E45FCT
EBRP30E60FCT 60 30.0 250 500 0.51 15.0 P30E60FCT
30.0 Ampere / D2PAK NEW
EBRP30L45CD2 45 30.0 150 500 0.51 15.0 P30L45CD2
EBRP30E45CD2 45 30.0 200 500 0.50 15.0 P30E45CD2
EBRP30M60CD2 60 30.0 200 500 0.56 15.0 P30M60CD2
EBRP30L60CD2 60 30.0 250 500 0.53 15.0 P30L60CD2
EBRP30E60CD2 60 30.0 150 500 0.51 15.0 P30E60CD2
30.0 Ampere / D2PAK NEW
EBRP30L200CD2 200 30.0 250 10 0.86 15.0 P30L200CD2
40.0 Ampere / DO-214AB(SMC)
EBRP40L40SC 40 40.0 350 500 0.53 40.0 P40L40SC
40.0 Ampere / TO-220AB
EBRP40L45CT 45 40.0 200 500 0.53 20.0 P40L45CT
EBRP40E45CT 45 40.0 300 500 0.48 20.0 P40E45CT
EBRP40L60CT 60 40.0 250 500 0.55 20.0 P40L60CT
40.0 Ampere / ITO-220AB
EBRP40L45FCT 45 40.0 200 500 0.53 20.0 P40L45FCT
EBRP40E45FCT 45 40.0 300 500 0.48 20.0 P40E45FCT
EBRP40L60FCT 60 40.0 250 500 0.55 20.0 P40L60FCT
60.0 Ampere / ITO-220AB
EBRP60L45FCT 45 60.0 300 500 0.53 30.0 P60L45FCT
EBR Low VF Series - MOS Control Diode
30.2
10.5
2.75